
STATE OF VERMONT 
GREEN MOUNTAIN CARE BOARD 

In re: MVP Health Plan, Inc. 2022 ) 
Vermont Large Group HMO Rate Filing ) DOCKET NO. GMCB-009-21rr 

) 
SERFF No. MVPH-132932250 ) 

) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  

NOW COME Gary F. Karnedy and Ryan M. Long of Primmer Piper Eggleston &  

Cramer PC and hereby enter their appearance on behalf of MVP Health Plan, Inc. in the above-  

referenced matter, pursuant to Green Mountain Care Board Rule 2.000 §2.105(a) and §2.303. 

Dated at Burlington, Vermont, this 1st day of October, 2021. 

PRIMMER PIPER EGGLESTON & CRAMER PC 

 By: _/s/ Gary F. Karnedy __________________   
Gary F. Karnedy, Esq. 
Ryan M. Long, Esq. 
30 Main Street, Suite 500 
P.O. Box 1489 
Burlington, VT 05402-1489 
(802) 864-0880 
gkarnedy@primmer.com  
rlong@primmer.com  

Attorneys for MVP Health Plan, Inc. 

4526297.1 

mailto:gkarnedy@primmer.com
mailto:gkarnedy@primmer.com
mailto:__rlong@primmer.com


STATE OF VERMONT 
GREEN MOUNTAIN CARE BOARD 

In re: MVP Health Plan, Inc. 2022 ) 
Vermont Large Group HMO Rate Filing ) DOCKET NO. GMCB-009-21rr 

) 
SERFF No. MVPH-132932250 ) 

) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Gary F. Karnedy, Esq., hereby certify that I have served a copy of MVP’s Notice of Appearance 
via e-mail upon the following: 

Michael Barber, Esq. 
Green Mountain Care Board 
144 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
Michael.Barber@vermont.gov  

Kaili Kuiper, Esq. 
Office of the Health Care Advocate 
Vermont Legal Aid 
56 College Street 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
kkuiper@vtlegalaid.org   

Laura Beliveau 
Green Mountain Care Board 
144 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
Laura.Beliveau@vermont.gov   

Eric Schultheis, Esq. 
Office of the Health Care Advocate 
Vermont Legal Aid 
56 College Street 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
ESchultheis@vtlegalaid.org  

Dated at Burlington, Vermont, this 1st day of October, 2021. 

PRIMMER PIPER EGGLESTON & CRAMER PC 

By: /s/ Gary F. Karnedy 
Gary F. Karnedy, Esq. 
30 Main Street, Suite 500 
P.O. Box 1489 
Burlington, VT 05402-1489 
(802) 864-0880 
gkarnedy@primmer.com   

Attorneys for MVP Health Plan, Inc. 

4527367.1 
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